2016 CRRUA Amended Rate Schedule

CRRUA/CITY OF SUNLAND PARK UTILITY RATES

CITY ORDINANCE #2009-01

1-Feb-2010
Charge Type Residential Industrial
Administrative Charges
Administrative Set - Up Charge $150.00 $700.00
Non- Compliance to Mandatory Connection
(>6 months to connect) $300.00 $1,400.00
Customer Deposit $100.00 $250.00
WATER RATES
2016 DESCRIPTION
RESIDENTIAL $ 18.83 MINIMUM FIRST 7,000 GAL
$ 1.66 PER 1000 ON NEXT 4,000 GAL
$ 1.81 PER 1000 ON NEXT 4,000 GAL
$ 2.01 PER 1000 GALLONS THEREAFTER
COMMERCIAL $ 25.00 MINIMUM FIRST 7,000 GALLONS
$ 1.35 PER 1000 ON NEXT 4,000 GALLONS
$ 1.73 PER 1000 ON NEXT 4,000 GALLONS
INDUSTRIAL $ 36.26 MINIMUM FIRST 7,000 GALLONS
$ 1.34 PER 1000 ON NEXT 4,000 GALLONS
$ 1.67 PER 1000 THEREAFTER
SEWER RATES
ALL CATEGORIES $ 16.50 MINIMUM FIRST 7,000 GALLONS
$ 2.96 PER 1000 GALLONS THEREAFTER

Note:

Water and Wastewater Connection Charges

(Fixed Variable)

The volume of flow formula used to compute the monthly variable

charge shall be as provided for in Rate Schedule 1, 2012 Amended

Monthly user charges.

Water Meter Size

5/8" x 3/4"  $1,000.00

1" $1,600.00

11/2"  $2,500.00

2 $6,000.00

FOR EACH CONNECTION
FOR EACH CONNECTION
FOR EACH CONNECTION
FOR EACH CONNECTION

The One-Time Charge for customers with water meter size greater than 2" shall be determined on a case-by case basis.
The evaluation will include but is not limited to consideration of the volume and characteristics of wastewater discharge,
pretreatment requirements, and the cost to the wastewater utility's infrastructure and treatment capacities. The

determination shall be described and executed by contract.

Multi-Unit Service Lines with Individual Meters:

A customer may request individual meters to be installed for a multi-unit property. A master meter shall be required and
the One-Time Charge for applicable meter size will be applied. For each individual meter requested to be installed
beyond the mater meter, a Multi-Unit Surcharge will be required at $157.50 per unit.

Note:

Water rates will increase @ minimum increment of 4% per annum or CPI

whichever is the greatest increase.

Sewer rates will increase @ minimum increment of 6% per annum or the
U.S. Department of Labor CPI-U for All ltems Category + 2% whichever is

the greatest increase.




